

No.17.00.0000.010.25.011.22-62

Dated: 29 February 2024

I am directed to convey that, the Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner Kazi Habibul Awal, & his private Secretary Mr. Md Riaz Uddin will visit Russian Federation to observe the election of the President of Russian Federation and attend the "Electoral Sovereignty and International Standards" conference from 14-18 March 2024 as per following itinerary:

Date	Flight No.	Departure (Local Time)	Arrival (Local Time)	Comments
	EK 583	Dhaka	Dubai	
13 March 2024	<b>Emirates Airlines</b>	09:55 am	13:20 pm	
	EK 131	Dubai	Moscow	
	Emirates Airlines	16.00 pm	20:35 pm	
15-16 March 2024	To attend the International Scientific and Practical Conference			GO & air
	on "Electoral Sovereignty and International Standards."			tickets are
17 March 2024	To observe the election of the President of Russian Federation.			attached
	EK 134	Moscow	Dubai	herein
18 March 2024	Emirates Airlines	16.35 pm	23:15 pm	
19 March 2024	EK 582	Dubai	Dhaka	
	Emirates Airlines	01.45 am	08.10 am	

02. This is an official visit. It will be highly appreciated if you would kindly extend necessary support and cooperation during their Transit, arrival, stay and departure.

Yours sincerely,

Md. Shah Alam Deputy Secretary

Cell: +8801716263127 Email: s alam ecs@yahoo.com

Dated: 29 February 2024

No.17.00.0000.010.25.011.22-62

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to (not in order of seniority):

- 1. H.E. the Ambassador, People's Republic of Bangladesh in Russian Federation Zemledelchesky Pereulok 6, 119121 Moscow, Russia
- 2. H.E. the Ambassador, Embassy of the Russian Federation in the People's Republic of Bangladesh, House NE (J, 9 Rd No 79, Gulshan, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh
- 3. H.E. the Consul General, Consulate General of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dubai, United Arab Emirates
- 4. Additional Secretary (All), Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka

- 5. Chairman, Civil Aviation Authority, Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh
- 6. Police Commissioner, Dhaka Metropolitan Police, Dhaka
- 7. Joint Secretary (All), Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka
- 8. Director General (East Europe and CIS), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 9. Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 10. Deputy Secretary (All), Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka
- 11. Deputy Commissioner (Protection), Dhaka Metropolitan Police, Dhaka
- 12. SS (Immigration), Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 13. Chief Security Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 14. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner (For kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner)
- 15. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Election Commissioners (For kind information of the Hon'ble Election Commissioners)
- 16. Private Secretary to the Secretary, Election Commission Secretariat, (For kind information of the Secretary)
- 17. Protocol Officer, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka

(Afroja Parvin)
Assistant Secretary